SCATEC-J
Laser Copy Counter
FLDK 110G1010/S14
FLDK 110G10/xxxxxx
User manual
 Manual SCATEC-J  2 Baumer Electric AG
 Version 2010-04 www.baumer.com Frauenfeld, Switzerland
General notes

The search for fault causes can be substantially shortened if the following issues are clarified before you
make contact with a technician from Baumer Electric AG:
1. What is the type designation and P-code of the sensor?
2. Exact description of the problem. (Does the SCATEC count more or less copies than
actually pass the sensor?)
3. Retain several samples of the products causing the counting error. (Mark the running
direction on one sample and the approximate line along which it passes the laser beam.)
4. If possible, digital images of the installed sensor in operation and the immediate
surroundings.
 Manual SCATEC-J  26 Baumer Electric AG
 Version 2010-04 www.baumer.com Frauenfeld, Switzerland
 Fault Possible causes Corrective actions
a) Overlap spacing sporadically too
small
Increase the overlap spacing or
reduce the conveying speed
b) Copies to close to or too far away
from the Scatec, so that the copies are
in a distance range at which the
sensitivity of the sensor is inadequate
Set the distance of the copies in a
range where the sensor is
sufficiently sensitive to detect the
copies. See chart 10.6
1 Scatec counts less copies than
actually pass the sensor
c) Some copies are covered by another
copy
Prevent complete coverage of the
copies
Apart from the edges, there are other
points on the copies which cause
spurious pulses
Prevent faulty points on the copies
b) Laser beam on beam blocker causes
spurious pulses
Adjust beam blocker correctly
(yellow edge LED must never light
when the laser beam strikes the
beam blocker)
2 Scatec counts more copies than
actually pass the sensor
c) Unblocked laser beam is reflected
and causes spurious pulses
Install beam blocker at proper
distance
 Manual SCATEC-J  27 Baumer Electric AG
 Version 2010-04 www.baumer.com Frauenfeld, Switzerland
14 Corrections for customized FLDK 110x10/xxxxxx
 Manual SCATEC-J  28 Baumer Electric AG
 Version 2010-04 www.baumer.com Frauenfeld, Switzerland
 Manual SCATEC-J 29 Baumer Electric AG
 Version 2010-04 www.baumer.com Frauenfeld, Switzerland
Denmark
Baumer A/S
DK-8210 Aarhus V
France
Baumer SAS
FR-74250 Fillinges
Phone +33 (0)450 392 466
Baumer GmbH
DE-61169 Friedberg
Phone +49 (0)6031 60 07 0
Italy
Baumer Italia S.r.l.
IT-20090 Assago, MI
Phone +39 (0)245 70 60 65
Sweden
Baumer A/S
SE-56122 Huskvarna
Phone +46 (0)36 13 94 30
Switzerland